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Gurston Down Test Day

Morning Runs - COMBINED RESULTS

14 - Allen MOORE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.82 56.9mph 23.18 27.28 13.08 12.66 66.7mph 48.93
2 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.64 66.3mph 21.50 25.59 12.95 12.70 66.3mph 47.15
3 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.69 67.9mph 20.93 24.89 12.76 12.67 65.9mph 46.37

15 - David GILL

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 David GILL Fiat Punto 3.07 69.6mph 21.22 24.82 12.53 12.70 63.0mph 46.45
2 David GILL Fiat Punto 3.03 69.6mph 21.24 24.89 12.56 12.82 64.8mph 46.62
3 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.97 70.7mph 20.31 23.58 13.81 13.28 63.3mph 47.42

16 - John EGAN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 John EGAN MG Midget 2.67 69.6mph 20.70 24.87 12.46 11.05 74.5mph 44.22
2 John EGAN MG Midget 2.51 78.4mph 18.95 22.61 12.08 11.06 75.5mph 42.09
3 John EGAN MG Midget 2.85 70.7mph 20.67 24.69 11.97 10.92 75.8mph 43.57

17 - Kevin TAYLOR

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.96 71.0mph 21.04 25.00 12.37 12.02 69.6mph 45.44

2 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 3.02 74.5mph 19.94 23.91 12.96 12.09 68.8mph 45.00
3 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.88 68.4mph 20.74 24.85 12.43 12.01 68.1mph 45.19

18 - Kieran STEVENS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.34 71.2mph 21.16 25.18 12.55 12.14 70.1mph 45.87
2 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.17 74.0mph 19.49 22.91 13.49 11.85 70.5mph 44.84
3 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.14 73.3mph 20.13 23.58 11.71 11.96 69.6mph 43.81

19 - Jason TUNNICLIFFE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.53 109.6mph 15.06 18.27 9.56 7.66 106.5mph 32.30
2 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.65 110.1mph 14.87 17.80 9.35 7.45 109.6mph 31.69
3 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.65 111.8mph 14.96 17.98 9.44 7.41 111.2mph 31.82

20 - Trevor MCMASTER

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.59 80.4mph 18.83 22.62 12.14 11.95 55.2mph 42.93
2 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.72 81.3mph 18.89 22.68 12.46 10.87 80.4mph 42.23
3 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.79 81.0mph 19.26 23.10 12.64 18.99 36.0mph 50.91

21 - Alex WARD

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.52 70.7mph 20.66 24.42 12.25 12.04 69.9mph 44.96
2 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.44 73.8mph 19.72 23.34 11.88 11.83 70.7mph 43.44

3 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.36 72.1mph 19.53 23.12 11.60 11.58 71.4mph 42.71

22 - Andrew MATHIS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.87 76.6mph 19.31 23.04 11.34 10.95 76.8mph 41.61
2 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.91 79.0mph 18.78 22.21 10.81 11.00 77.1mph 40.60
3 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.71 79.8mph 18.16 21.60 10.68 10.70 77.9mph 39.55

23 - Daniel FRIEL

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
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Gurston Down Test Day

- COMBINED RESULTS

1 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 3.00 77.6mph 19.00 22.59 11.24 10.73 79.3mph 40.98
2 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.86 79.3mph 17.93 21.28 10.70 10.60 79.3mph 39.23
3 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.95 78.4mph 18.59 22.01 10.85 10.69 79.3mph 40.14

24 - James DEAN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.99 63.7mph 24.72 29.60 14.25 13.29 55.5mph 52.27
2 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.92 66.9mph 23.27 28.28 13.86 12.34 64.0mph 49.48

3 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.61 70.3mph 22.13 26.78 13.00 11.85 65.9mph 47.00

26 - Ian BAXTER

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.56 93.9mph 17.75 21.54 10.68 8.93 97.2mph 37.37
2 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.39 94.3mph 17.10 20.64 10.49 9.03 92.8mph 36.63
3 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.48 98.1mph 17.15 20.79 10.68 8.85 92.4mph 36.70

30 - Steve HOLLAND

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.77 109.6mph 16.16 19.85 10.40 7.79 106.5mph 34.35
2 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.55 112.4mph 15.50 18.93 9.91 7.67 104.0mph 33.09
3 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.46 112.4mph 14.83 18.23 9.76 7.42 110.1mph 32.03

31 - Richard MULLIS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.33 80.1mph 17.90 21.68 11.19 10.01 84.4mph 39.10
2 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.31 66.3mph 20.46 24.49 13.49 17.67 42.3mph 51.62
3 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.38 83.4mph 17.02 20.46 10.80 9.95 85.7mph 37.77

32 - James MOORE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 James MOORE Empire 2.73 88.7mph 17.12 21.06 11.39 8.11 104.5mph 36.63

2 James MOORE Empire 2.58 105.0mph 15.87 19.52 10.52 7.96 104.5mph 34.35
3 James MOORE Empire 2.54 107.0mph 14.92 18.15 9.66 7.86 104.5mph 32.45

33 - Jim HERBERT

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.75 92.0mph 17.08 20.56 10.61 8.82 83.1mph 36.52
2 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.44 90.1mph 15.75 18.71 9.59 7.49 104.0mph 32.84
3 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.27 101.2mph 15.38 18.57 10.47 8.34 101.2mph 34.20

34 - Reg ALLEN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 3.50 53.6mph 27.56 32.57 13.97 11.61 58.5mph 53.15
2 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 3.04 65.2mph 22.97 27.48 12.39 11.61 66.3mph 46.99
3 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.77 68.8mph 22.08 26.71 12.19 10.27 71.4mph 44.55

35 - Luke CHARD-MAPLE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.57 83.4mph 17.76 21.09 10.68 10.08 82.8mph 38.52
2 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.60 86.0mph 17.33 20.97 11.06 10.02 82.5mph 38.43
3 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.57 86.0mph 17.16 20.48 10.61 9.97 83.4mph 37.76

36 - Pauline GOODWIN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.66 74.8mph 20.12 23.82 13.89 11.31 71.2mph 45.34
2 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.53 73.1mph 19.45 22.99 12.29 11.62 65.5mph 43.37

3 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.63 65.4mph 21.08 25.27 12.90 11.11 69.2mph 45.10
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Gurston Down Test Day

- COMBINED RESULTS

37 - Malcolm FRANCIS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.68 66.9mph 20.72 24.87 13.48 12.92 67.1mph 47.12

2 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.61 70.5mph 20.63 24.91 13.74 12.81 66.9mph 47.18
3 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.76 69.6mph 20.97 25.43 13.81 13.00 66.5mph 47.79

38 - Martin CHIVERS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.62 65.9mph 21.30 25.53 13.01 12.72 68.1mph 47.04
2 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.57 66.1mph 22.24 26.77 13.64 13.59 61.9mph 49.48
3 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.64 66.3mph 21.42 25.67 13.05 13.16 63.5mph 47.63

39 - Martin WATSON

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 3.12 87.0mph 18.62 22.21 12.02 9.04 76.6mph 39.69
2 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.92 95.5mph 17.83 21.50 11.16 8.99 81.3mph 37.99
3 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.93 104.0mph 17.07 20.28 10.77 8.86 85.7mph 36.71

40 - Neil DUNCANSON

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.99 63.5mph 22.87 26.61 14.25 14.85 55.5mph 51.97
2 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.84 63.7mph 22.23 26.09 13.07 14.61 54.6mph 49.93
3 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.80 63.5mph 21.85 25.57 12.87 14.63 55.0mph 49.36

41 - Paul CRUTE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.68 98.5mph 16.99 20.48 10.64 8.13 92.8mph 35.77
2 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.58 98.9mph 17.40 21.06 11.06 8.46 86.3mph 36.93

3 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.57 103.0mph 16.63 20.21 10.84 8.26 91.3mph 35.73

42 - Peter RAMSDEN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.83 62.8mph 22.44 26.49 12.75 14.47 55.7mph 49.68
2 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.69 62.3mph 22.01 25.84 12.26 14.46 55.5mph 48.75
3 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.66 62.6mph 22.04 25.72 12.42 14.70 55.0mph 49.16

44 - Laurence MARKS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.73 79.6mph 19.62 23.46 11.55 10.30 79.3mph 41.47
2 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.59 81.9mph 18.75 22.37 10.99 10.31 81.9mph 40.06
3 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.69 58.2mph 22.93 26.66 11.27 10.45 80.4mph 44.66

49 - Ben BONFIELD

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.80 102.1mph 15.15 18.13 9.24 7.92 105.0mph 32.32
2 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.75 102.6mph 14.93 17.81 9.14 7.90 104.5mph 31.98
3 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.62 102.1mph 14.80 17.78 9.28 7.94 104.5mph 32.03

50 - Clive STANGLE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.64 90.5mph 16.42 19.45 11.38 8.45 103.0mph 36.25

2 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.32 95.1mph 15.62 18.92 10.56 8.43 104.0mph 34.63
3 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.35 98.5mph 15.34 18.44 10.24 8.23 105.0mph 33.82

53 - Charlie BIGGS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
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Gurston Down Test Day

- COMBINED RESULTS

1 Charlie BIGGS Jedi 3.01 63.1mph 23.70 28.04 N/S N/S N/S FAIL

61 - Anthony SHEARMAN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 3.32 71.2mph 21.73 26.06 13.28 11.62 74.8mph 46.64
2 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 4.12 75.5mph 21.69 25.79 12.66 11.48 74.0mph 45.84

3 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 3.36 74.3mph 21.13 25.28 12.85 11.58 76.3mph 45.56

62 - James WHITE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 James WHITE Austin Mini 3.02 88.0mph 17.97 21.36 10.69 9.30 90.1mph 37.97
2 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.77 90.1mph 16.95 20.21 10.34 9.28 89.1mph 36.58
3 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.82 88.7mph 17.05 20.40 10.43 9.35 90.1mph 36.83

64 - Phil PRICE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.41 91.3mph 17.80 21.42 11.58 9.30 88.7mph 38.69
2 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.29 91.3mph 17.63 21.30 12.03 12.64 57.6mph 42.32
3 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.48 87.7mph 17.96 21.67 11.20 9.33 89.1mph 38.50

65 - Philip PICKERING

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.08 61.7mph 23.34 27.70 13.87 14.05 56.4mph 51.27
2 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.18 65.4mph 22.42 26.99 13.57 13.19 58.8mph 49.19
3 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.36 65.5mph 22.56 27.11 13.74 12.68 65.0mph 48.99

66 - Rob JONES

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 3.43 63.5mph 24.42 28.51 13.34 13.09 63.5mph 50.86

2 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 3.96 62.1mph 24.72 28.63 12.49 12.36 66.3mph 49.58
3 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 2.92 69.0mph 22.55 26.44 12.49 12.14 68.8mph 47.18

67 - Steven JACKMAN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.64 77.1mph 18.87 22.41 11.71 11.06 76.8mph 41.65
2 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.51 77.6mph 18.38 21.99 11.61 11.12 77.1mph 41.12
3 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.66 78.4mph 18.70 22.13 11.32 10.92 77.9mph 40.95

68 - Steve COX

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.22 93.9mph 16.87 20.94 12.34 9.04 94.3mph 38.26
2 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.15 84.0mph 17.37 21.43 11.99 9.13 89.8mph 38.50
3 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.24 96.4mph 16.47 20.43 11.88 8.97 97.6mph 37.33

69 - Steve SIMS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.77 74.8mph 19.85 23.70 11.65 11.01 77.6mph 42.52
2 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.90 76.6mph 19.23 22.91 11.37 10.83 78.7mph 41.45
3 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.83 75.0mph 19.19 22.73 11.20 11.27 76.6mph 41.67

71 - Stuart LUGGER

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.86 71.0mph 20.13 24.08 12.00 10.40 79.6mph 42.54
2 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.91 81.6mph 19.06 22.71 11.22 10.21 81.3mph 40.51

3 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 3.01 82.2mph 18.48 21.83 10.92 10.30 83.7mph 39.71
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Gurston Down Test Day

- COMBINED RESULTS

72 - Terry GRAVES

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 2.81 93.9mph 17.54 21.62 11.23 8.83 88.0mph 37.61
2 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 2.87 84.4mph 17.94 21.69 11.21 8.71 95.5mph 37.87

73 - Tim PITFIELD

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.73 94.3mph 16.65 20.16 10.84 8.79 97.6mph 36.29
2 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.67 93.5mph 16.36 19.54 10.20 8.60 98.9mph 35.16
3 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.62 93.2mph 16.41 19.62 10.04 8.87 95.1mph 35.33

75 - David NUTLAND

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 3.11 79.3mph 19.06 22.76 11.53 10.74 78.4mph 41.34
2 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.92 74.3mph 19.88 23.46 11.19 11.10 71.9mph 42.18
3 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.96 77.6mph 19.28 22.86 11.24 10.80 78.2mph 41.32

744 - Rebecca CROCOMBE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.66 82.2mph 19.45 23.73 12.18 10.45 77.6mph 42.10
2 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.55 79.3mph 19.58 23.80 12.11 10.13 77.4mph 41.83

3 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.62 83.7mph 18.83 22.82 11.61 10.38 79.6mph 40.82

749 - Tony BONFIELD

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.82 97.6mph 17.24 20.55 10.18 8.49 100.7mph 35.93
2 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.61 103.5mph 16.04 19.23 9.91 8.17 104.0mph 34.12
3 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.69 101.2mph 16.03 19.14 9.85 8.22 103.0mph 34.11

750 - Jennie STANGLE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.90 75.3mph 19.17 22.85 11.38 9.03 98.1mph 39.58
2 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.32 90.1mph 16.45 19.81 10.77 8.73 99.4mph 35.95
3 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.76 92.0mph 16.95 20.28 10.39 8.59 101.2mph 35.94

753 - Roger BIGGS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Roger BIGGS Jedi 3.14 65.5mph 21.95 26.79 14.05 9.56 75.5mph 45.57

770 - Kim CHILVER

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Kim CHILVER Smith Mark 3 2.88 67.1mph 22.36 26.86 14.64 13.65 65.7mph 50.65

2 Kim CHILVER Smith Mark 3 2.89 71.4mph 20.46 24.84 13.93 14.79 60.4mph 49.19
3 Kim CHILVER Smith Mark 3 2.79 70.5mph 21.07 25.23 12.59 12.46 68.4mph 46.13
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Gurston Down Test Day

Morning Runs - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 19 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.65 110.1mph 14.87 17.80 9.35 7.45 109.6mph 31.69
2 19 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.65 111.8mph 14.96 17.98 9.44 7.41 111.2mph 31.82
3 49 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.75 102.6mph 14.93 17.81 9.14 7.90 104.5mph 31.98
4 30 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.46 112.4mph 14.83 18.23 9.76 7.42 110.1mph 32.03
5 49 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.62 102.1mph 14.80 17.78 9.28 7.94 104.5mph 32.03
6 19 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.53 109.6mph 15.06 18.27 9.56 7.66 106.5mph 32.30
7 49 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.80 102.1mph 15.15 18.13 9.24 7.92 105.0mph 32.32
8 32 James MOORE Empire 2.54 107.0mph 14.92 18.15 9.66 7.86 104.5mph 32.45
9 33 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.44 90.1mph 15.75 18.71 9.59 7.49 104.0mph 32.84

10 30 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.55 112.4mph 15.50 18.93 9.91 7.67 104.0mph 33.09
11 50 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.35 98.5mph 15.34 18.44 10.24 8.23 105.0mph 33.82
12 749 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.69 101.2mph 16.03 19.14 9.85 8.22 103.0mph 34.11
13 749 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.61 103.5mph 16.04 19.23 9.91 8.17 104.0mph 34.12
14 33 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.27 101.2mph 15.38 18.57 10.47 8.34 101.2mph 34.20
15 30 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.77 109.6mph 16.16 19.85 10.40 7.79 106.5mph 34.35
16 32 James MOORE Empire 2.58 105.0mph 15.87 19.52 10.52 7.96 104.5mph 34.35
17 50 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.32 95.1mph 15.62 18.92 10.56 8.43 104.0mph 34.63
18 73 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.67 93.5mph 16.36 19.54 10.20 8.60 98.9mph 35.16
19 73 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.62 93.2mph 16.41 19.62 10.04 8.87 95.1mph 35.33
20 41 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.57 103.0mph 16.63 20.21 10.84 8.26 91.3mph 35.73
21 41 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.68 98.5mph 16.99 20.48 10.64 8.13 92.8mph 35.77
22 749 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.82 97.6mph 17.24 20.55 10.18 8.49 100.7mph 35.93
23 750 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.76 92.0mph 16.95 20.28 10.39 8.59 101.2mph 35.94
24 750 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.32 90.1mph 16.45 19.81 10.77 8.73 99.4mph 35.95
25 50 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.64 90.5mph 16.42 19.45 11.38 8.45 103.0mph 36.25
26 73 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.73 94.3mph 16.65 20.16 10.84 8.79 97.6mph 36.29
27 33 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.75 92.0mph 17.08 20.56 10.61 8.82 83.1mph 36.52
28 62 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.77 90.1mph 16.95 20.21 10.34 9.28 89.1mph 36.58
29 32 James MOORE Empire 2.73 88.7mph 17.12 21.06 11.39 8.11 104.5mph 36.63
30 26 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.39 94.3mph 17.10 20.64 10.49 9.03 92.8mph 36.63
31 26 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.48 98.1mph 17.15 20.79 10.68 8.85 92.4mph 36.70
32 39 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.93 104.0mph 17.07 20.28 10.77 8.86 85.7mph 36.71
33 62 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.82 88.7mph 17.05 20.40 10.43 9.35 90.1mph 36.83
34 41 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.58 98.9mph 17.40 21.06 11.06 8.46 86.3mph 36.93
35 68 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.24 96.4mph 16.47 20.43 11.88 8.97 97.6mph 37.33
36 26 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.56 93.9mph 17.75 21.54 10.68 8.93 97.2mph 37.37
37 72 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 2.81 93.9mph 17.54 21.62 11.23 8.83 88.0mph 37.61
38 35 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.57 86.0mph 17.16 20.48 10.61 9.97 83.4mph 37.76
39 31 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.38 83.4mph 17.02 20.46 10.80 9.95 85.7mph 37.77
40 72 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 2.87 84.4mph 17.94 21.69 11.21 8.71 95.5mph 37.87
41 62 James WHITE Austin Mini 3.02 88.0mph 17.97 21.36 10.69 9.30 90.1mph 37.97
42 39 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.92 95.5mph 17.83 21.50 11.16 8.99 81.3mph 37.99
43 68 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.22 93.9mph 16.87 20.94 12.34 9.04 94.3mph 38.26
44 35 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.60 86.0mph 17.33 20.97 11.06 10.02 82.5mph 38.43
45 64 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.48 87.7mph 17.96 21.67 11.20 9.33 89.1mph 38.50
46 68 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.15 84.0mph 17.37 21.43 11.99 9.13 89.8mph 38.50
47 35 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.57 83.4mph 17.76 21.09 10.68 10.08 82.8mph 38.52
48 64 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.41 91.3mph 17.80 21.42 11.58 9.30 88.7mph 38.69
49 31 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.33 80.1mph 17.90 21.68 11.19 10.01 84.4mph 39.10
50 23 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.86 79.3mph 17.93 21.28 10.70 10.60 79.3mph 39.23
51 22 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.71 79.8mph 18.16 21.60 10.68 10.70 77.9mph 39.55
52 750 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.90 75.3mph 19.17 22.85 11.38 9.03 98.1mph 39.58
53 39 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 3.12 87.0mph 18.62 22.21 12.02 9.04 76.6mph 39.69
54 71 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 3.01 82.2mph 18.48 21.83 10.92 10.30 83.7mph 39.71
55 44 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.59 81.9mph 18.75 22.37 10.99 10.31 81.9mph 40.06
56 23 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.95 78.4mph 18.59 22.01 10.85 10.69 79.3mph 40.14
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Gurston Down Test Day

Morning Runs - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

57 71 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.91 81.6mph 19.06 22.71 11.22 10.21 81.3mph 40.51
58 22 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.91 79.0mph 18.78 22.21 10.81 11.00 77.1mph 40.60
59 744 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.62 83.7mph 18.83 22.82 11.61 10.38 79.6mph 40.82
60 67 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.66 78.4mph 18.70 22.13 11.32 10.92 77.9mph 40.95
61 23 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 3.00 77.6mph 19.00 22.59 11.24 10.73 79.3mph 40.98
62 67 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.51 77.6mph 18.38 21.99 11.61 11.12 77.1mph 41.12
63 75 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.96 77.6mph 19.28 22.86 11.24 10.80 78.2mph 41.32
64 75 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 3.11 79.3mph 19.06 22.76 11.53 10.74 78.4mph 41.34
65 69 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.90 76.6mph 19.23 22.91 11.37 10.83 78.7mph 41.45
66 44 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.73 79.6mph 19.62 23.46 11.55 10.30 79.3mph 41.47
67 22 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.87 76.6mph 19.31 23.04 11.34 10.95 76.8mph 41.61
68 67 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.64 77.1mph 18.87 22.41 11.71 11.06 76.8mph 41.65
69 69 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.83 75.0mph 19.19 22.73 11.20 11.27 76.6mph 41.67
70 744 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.55 79.3mph 19.58 23.80 12.11 10.13 77.4mph 41.83
71 16 John EGAN MG Midget 2.51 78.4mph 18.95 22.61 12.08 11.06 75.5mph 42.09
72 744 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.66 82.2mph 19.45 23.73 12.18 10.45 77.6mph 42.10
73 75 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.92 74.3mph 19.88 23.46 11.19 11.10 71.9mph 42.18
74 20 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.72 81.3mph 18.89 22.68 12.46 10.87 80.4mph 42.23
75 64 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.29 91.3mph 17.63 21.30 12.03 12.64 57.6mph 42.32
76 69 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.77 74.8mph 19.85 23.70 11.65 11.01 77.6mph 42.52
77 71 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.86 71.0mph 20.13 24.08 12.00 10.40 79.6mph 42.54
78 21 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.36 72.1mph 19.53 23.12 11.60 11.58 71.4mph 42.71
79 20 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.59 80.4mph 18.83 22.62 12.14 11.95 55.2mph 42.93
80 36 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.53 73.1mph 19.45 22.99 12.29 11.62 65.5mph 43.37
81 21 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.44 73.8mph 19.72 23.34 11.88 11.83 70.7mph 43.44
82 16 John EGAN MG Midget 2.85 70.7mph 20.67 24.69 11.97 10.92 75.8mph 43.57
83 18 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.14 73.3mph 20.13 23.58 11.71 11.96 69.6mph 43.81
84 16 John EGAN MG Midget 2.67 69.6mph 20.70 24.87 12.46 11.05 74.5mph 44.22
85 34 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.77 68.8mph 22.08 26.71 12.19 10.27 71.4mph 44.55
86 44 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.69 58.2mph 22.93 26.66 11.27 10.45 80.4mph 44.66
87 18 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.17 74.0mph 19.49 22.91 13.49 11.85 70.5mph 44.84
88 21 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.52 70.7mph 20.66 24.42 12.25 12.04 69.9mph 44.96
89 17 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 3.02 74.5mph 19.94 23.91 12.96 12.09 68.8mph 45.00
90 36 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.63 65.4mph 21.08 25.27 12.90 11.11 69.2mph 45.10
91 17 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.88 68.4mph 20.74 24.85 12.43 12.01 68.1mph 45.19
92 36 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.66 74.8mph 20.12 23.82 13.89 11.31 71.2mph 45.34
93 17 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.96 71.0mph 21.04 25.00 12.37 12.02 69.6mph 45.44
94 61 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 3.36 74.3mph 21.13 25.28 12.85 11.58 76.3mph 45.56
95 753 Roger BIGGS Jedi 3.14 65.5mph 21.95 26.79 14.05 9.56 75.5mph 45.57
96 61 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 4.12 75.5mph 21.69 25.79 12.66 11.48 74.0mph 45.84
97 18 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.34 71.2mph 21.16 25.18 12.55 12.14 70.1mph 45.87
98 770 Kim CHILVER Smith Mark 3 2.79 70.5mph 21.07 25.23 12.59 12.46 68.4mph 46.13
99 14 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.69 67.9mph 20.93 24.89 12.76 12.67 65.9mph 46.37

100 15 David GILL Fiat Punto 3.07 69.6mph 21.22 24.82 12.53 12.70 63.0mph 46.45
101 15 David GILL Fiat Punto 3.03 69.6mph 21.24 24.89 12.56 12.82 64.8mph 46.62
102 61 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 3.32 71.2mph 21.73 26.06 13.28 11.62 74.8mph 46.64
103 34 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 3.04 65.2mph 22.97 27.48 12.39 11.61 66.3mph 46.99
104 24 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.61 70.3mph 22.13 26.78 13.00 11.85 65.9mph 47.00
105 38 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.62 65.9mph 21.30 25.53 13.01 12.72 68.1mph 47.04
106 37 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.68 66.9mph 20.72 24.87 13.48 12.92 67.1mph 47.12
107 14 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.64 66.3mph 21.50 25.59 12.95 12.70 66.3mph 47.15
108 37 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.61 70.5mph 20.63 24.91 13.74 12.81 66.9mph 47.18
109 66 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 2.92 69.0mph 22.55 26.44 12.49 12.14 68.8mph 47.18
110 15 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.97 70.7mph 20.31 23.58 13.81 13.28 63.3mph 47.42
111 38 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.64 66.3mph 21.42 25.67 13.05 13.16 63.5mph 47.63
112 37 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.76 69.6mph 20.97 25.43 13.81 13.00 66.5mph 47.79
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Gurston Down Test Day

Morning Runs - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

113 42 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.69 62.3mph 22.01 25.84 12.26 14.46 55.5mph 48.75
114 14 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.82 56.9mph 23.18 27.28 13.08 12.66 66.7mph 48.93
115 65 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.36 65.5mph 22.56 27.11 13.74 12.68 65.0mph 48.99
116 42 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.66 62.6mph 22.04 25.72 12.42 14.70 55.0mph 49.16
117 65 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.18 65.4mph 22.42 26.99 13.57 13.19 58.8mph 49.19
118 770 Kim CHILVER Smith Mark 3 2.89 71.4mph 20.46 24.84 13.93 14.79 60.4mph 49.19
119 40 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.80 63.5mph 21.85 25.57 12.87 14.63 55.0mph 49.36
120 38 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.57 66.1mph 22.24 26.77 13.64 13.59 61.9mph 49.48
121 24 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.92 66.9mph 23.27 28.28 13.86 12.34 64.0mph 49.48
122 66 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 3.96 62.1mph 24.72 28.63 12.49 12.36 66.3mph 49.58
123 42 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.83 62.8mph 22.44 26.49 12.75 14.47 55.7mph 49.68
124 40 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.84 63.7mph 22.23 26.09 13.07 14.61 54.6mph 49.93
125 770 Kim CHILVER Smith Mark 3 2.88 67.1mph 22.36 26.86 14.64 13.65 65.7mph 50.65
126 66 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 3.43 63.5mph 24.42 28.51 13.34 13.09 63.5mph 50.86
127 20 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.79 81.0mph 19.26 23.10 12.64 18.99 36.0mph 50.91
128 65 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.08 61.7mph 23.34 27.70 13.87 14.05 56.4mph 51.27
129 31 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.31 66.3mph 20.46 24.49 13.49 17.67 42.3mph 51.62
130 40 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.99 63.5mph 22.87 26.61 14.25 14.85 55.5mph 51.97
131 24 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.99 63.7mph 24.72 29.60 14.25 13.29 55.5mph 52.27
132 34 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 3.50 53.6mph 27.56 32.57 13.97 11.61 58.5mph 53.15
133 53 Charlie BIGGS Jedi 3.01 63.1mph 23.70 28.04 N/S N/S N/S FAIL
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Gurston Down Test Day

Afternoon Runs - COMBINED RESULTS

14 - Allen MOORE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.61 68.6mph 21.24 25.37 12.91 12.69 65.7mph 46.85
2 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.68 70.1mph 20.63 24.37 12.32 12.64 66.1mph 45.60
3 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.63 71.6mph 20.47 24.41 12.59 12.69 65.4mph 45.76
4 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.69 71.9mph 20.34 24.29 12.63 12.60 66.3mph 45.57

15 - David GILL

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.88 71.0mph 20.74 24.60 12.62 12.60 66.9mph 45.96
2 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.83 70.1mph 20.43 23.72 13.13 12.51 67.9mph 46.08
3 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.95 69.0mph 21.02 24.90 12.58 12.68 67.3mph 46.29
4 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.75 71.0mph 20.13 23.91 12.63 12.95 66.7mph 45.71
5 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.83 69.6mph 20.66 24.73 12.92 12.99 62.6mph 46.59
6 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.81 68.6mph 20.65 24.70 12.88 12.94 66.7mph 46.48

16 - John EGAN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 John EGAN MG Midget 2.58 76.8mph 18.80 24.74 14.95 10.93 76.3mph 44.69
2 John EGAN MG Midget 2.70 73.3mph 19.02 22.71 11.30 10.84 76.6mph 41.17
3 John EGAN MG Midget 2.48 76.3mph 18.43 22.18 11.42 10.88 76.6mph 40.74
4 John EGAN MG Midget 2.54 77.6mph 18.27 22.14 11.71 10.84 75.8mph 40.83
5 John EGAN MG Midget 2.60 76.8mph 18.07 21.99 11.61 11.12 75.0mph 40.81

17 - Kevin TAYLOR

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 3.06 72.6mph 20.20 24.15 12.27 12.02 70.1mph 44.50

2 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.95 68.8mph 20.83 25.05 12.71 12.30 70.5mph 45.85
3 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.90 68.4mph 20.44 24.44 12.65 12.16 70.1mph 45.26

18 - Kieran STEVENS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.05 73.3mph 19.37 22.89 11.66 11.84 70.3mph 42.87
2 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.00 73.8mph 19.22 22.30 11.60 11.80 70.7mph 42.64
3 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.00 74.0mph 19.29 22.60 11.36 11.73 71.2mph 42.40
4 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 2.92 75.5mph 18.70 21.87 11.18 11.97 69.4mph 41.86
5 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 2.90 75.3mph 18.73 21.93 11.19 11.77 70.5mph 41.70

19 - Jason TUNNICLIFFE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.46 111.2mph 14.15 17.20 9.15 7.38 112.4mph 30.68
2 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.53 112.9mph 14.12 16.96 8.95 7.47 111.8mph 30.55
3 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.30 113.5mph 13.76 16.66 8.93 7.32 112.9mph 30.01

20 - Trevor MCMASTER

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.80 81.6mph 19.22 23.02 12.75 10.68 81.3mph 42.65
2 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.74 81.3mph 19.06 22.74 12.28 10.90 81.3mph 42.25
3 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.65 81.3mph 18.23 21.68 11.86 11.42 79.8mph 41.52

21 - Alex WARD

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.35 74.8mph 18.86 22.25 11.42 11.68 71.4mph 41.96
2 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.35 74.5mph 19.01 22.29 11.18 11.63 72.1mph 41.82

3 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.29 74.8mph 18.81 22.25 11.31 11.47 72.3mph 41.59

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 6 Printed - 15:55 Sunday, 13 April 2025

Date: 13/04/2025  Start: 13:04  Finish: 15:55
Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



Gurston Down Test Day

- COMBINED RESULTS

22 - Andrew MATHIS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.62 78.4mph 17.89 21.18 10.53 10.73 77.6mph 39.16
2 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.71 81.3mph 18.01 21.41 10.61 10.63 78.4mph 39.27
3 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.70 77.6mph 17.75 20.93 10.89 10.74 77.9mph 39.39
4 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.65 77.9mph 17.72 20.96 10.35 10.57 78.7mph 38.65
5 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.64 81.3mph 17.35 20.65 10.39 10.52 78.7mph 38.26

23 - Daniel FRIEL

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.94 78.7mph 18.17 21.50 10.95 10.60 79.6mph 39.73
2 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.91 79.0mph 17.99 21.21 10.68 10.58 79.6mph 39.26
3 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.89 79.6mph 17.83 21.17 10.66 10.57 79.3mph 39.06
4 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.83 79.3mph 18.00 21.34 10.72 10.61 79.6mph 39.34

24 - James DEAN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.54 71.2mph 21.89 26.43 13.07 11.56 69.6mph 46.53
2 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.50 76.8mph 20.95 25.23 12.48 11.52 70.7mph 44.96
3 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.45 77.1mph 20.80 25.06 12.76 11.37 74.3mph 44.94
4 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.42 76.3mph 20.41 24.70 12.29 11.27 73.5mph 43.98

26 - Ian BAXTER

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.32 92.4mph 16.64 20.33 10.55 9.20 95.1mph 36.40

2 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.62 97.6mph 17.37 20.80 10.35 9.27 92.0mph 37.00
3 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.36 98.5mph 16.54 20.19 10.32 8.94 97.6mph 35.81

30 - Steve HOLLAND

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.42 108.0mph 14.73 17.97 9.59 7.71 106.5mph 32.03
2 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.61 110.1mph 14.69 17.56 9.14 7.79 103.5mph 31.63
3 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.35 109.1mph 14.55 17.82 9.52 7.65 106.5mph 31.72
4 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.52 109.1mph 14.45 17.27 9.01 7.70 106.5mph 31.16

31 - Richard MULLIS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.13 82.8mph 16.47 19.83 11.05 10.19 84.0mph 37.72
2 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.40 82.5mph 17.11 20.35 10.64 10.06 85.3mph 37.82
3 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.30 81.6mph 17.01 20.24 10.64 10.06 84.7mph 37.71
4 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.16 82.5mph 16.57 19.84 11.07 10.43 83.1mph 38.07
5 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.29 72.6mph 18.25 21.47 11.29 12.99 62.4mph 42.55
6 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.47 72.3mph 18.21 21.50 11.53 13.06 52.8mph 42.80

32 - James MOORE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 James MOORE Empire 2.39 106.0mph 14.41 17.70 9.66 8.04 104.5mph 32.11
2 James MOORE Empire 2.54 107.0mph 14.47 17.53 9.75 8.29 103.0mph 32.51

33 - Jim HERBERT

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.66 102.1mph 16.01 19.44 10.22 7.45 103.5mph 33.69

34 - Reg ALLEN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.94 78.2mph 21.10 25.14 11.26 10.09 75.3mph 42.46
2 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.88 77.9mph 20.88 25.19 11.97 10.53 73.3mph 43.39
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Gurston Down Test Day

- COMBINED RESULTS

3 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.77 77.9mph 20.70 25.12 11.71 10.14 77.4mph 42.57
4 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.68 79.8mph 19.75 23.88 11.22 9.84 84.4mph 40.82

35 - Luke CHARD-MAPLE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.59 85.7mph 17.11 20.28 10.47 9.98 82.5mph 37.56

2 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.53 84.4mph 17.05 20.37 10.45 10.03 83.1mph 37.54
3 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.57 85.7mph 17.34 20.60 10.43 10.04 82.5mph 37.82

4 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.50 83.7mph 17.78 21.04 10.45 10.11 82.5mph 38.35
5 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.45 85.3mph 17.01 20.22 10.39 10.06 82.2mph 37.47

36 - Pauline GOODWIN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.73 74.0mph 19.41 23.35 12.45 11.37 63.7mph 43.23
2 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.55 71.6mph 20.12 24.25 12.83 10.82 76.6mph 43.78
3 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.57 69.0mph 20.16 23.87 12.93 11.09 66.7mph 44.19
4 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.51 74.3mph 19.70 23.65 12.28 11.49 62.4mph 43.47

37 - Malcolm FRANCIS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.62 64.4mph 21.01 24.80 12.90 12.72 67.3mph 46.64
2 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.71 69.0mph 20.62 24.68 13.15 12.49 68.1mph 46.27

38 - Martin CHIVERS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.51 69.0mph 20.54 24.32 12.21 12.69 67.3mph 45.45
2 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.54 65.7mph 21.24 25.49 12.99 12.54 67.1mph 46.77
3 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.62 71.2mph 20.70 24.78 12.81 12.46 68.1mph 45.98
4 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.57 69.4mph 20.56 24.56 12.54 12.32 68.4mph 45.43
5 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.56 65.4mph 20.79 24.78 12.60 12.44 67.1mph 45.84
6 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.53 71.0mph 20.36 24.42 12.76 12.64 65.2mph 45.78

39 - Martin WATSON

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.95 103.5mph 16.77 20.08 10.25 8.56 89.1mph 35.59

2 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.68 103.5mph 16.15 19.20 10.02 8.52 96.0mph 34.70
3 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.54 101.2mph 16.03 19.11 9.82 8.45 96.8mph 34.30

40 - Neil DUNCANSON

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.86 62.4mph 21.87 25.84 13.45 14.88 54.2mph 50.21
2 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.69 63.5mph 21.43 25.45 12.93 14.44 56.2mph 48.80
3 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.67 64.4mph 21.08 24.94 12.98 14.30 56.6mph 48.37
4 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.63 64.6mph 21.25 25.08 12.63 14.57 55.7mph 48.46

41 - Paul CRUTE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.51 103.0mph 16.45 20.25 10.61 7.63 100.7mph 34.70
2 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.54 111.2mph 16.15 19.51 10.72 8.44 87.0mph 35.32

42 - Peter RAMSDEN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.70 61.7mph 21.72 25.50 12.23 14.78 54.2mph 48.74
2 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.73 62.3mph 21.95 25.66 12.25 14.50 55.7mph 48.71
3 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.74 62.3mph 21.81 25.35 12.09 14.38 56.4mph 48.28
4 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.73 62.8mph 21.45 24.88 11.97 14.28 56.6mph 47.71
5 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.65 64.6mph 21.36 25.04 12.07 14.14 57.5mph 47.59
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44 - Laurence MARKS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.64 84.7mph 18.56 22.67 16.51 10.56 77.4mph 45.64

2 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.57 82.8mph 18.57 22.00 10.77 10.18 82.2mph 39.53
3 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.65 75.0mph 19.25 22.77 10.82 10.16 82.5mph 40.23

4 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.52 81.9mph 18.48 21.91 10.79 10.12 83.1mph 39.39

49 - Ben BONFIELD

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.53 101.6mph 14.62 17.51 9.20 8.00 103.5mph 31.82
2 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.54 102.6mph 14.61 17.57 9.21 7.97 104.5mph 31.80
3 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.51 102.6mph 14.49 17.29 8.95 7.93 104.5mph 31.38
4 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.49 102.1mph 14.46 17.30 9.18 8.02 104.0mph 31.67

50 - Clive STANGLE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.26 97.2mph 15.35 18.50 10.04 8.34 104.0mph 33.74
2 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.22 99.4mph 14.98 18.01 9.98 8.30 104.5mph 33.27

53 - Charlie BIGGS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Charlie BIGGS Jedi 2.99 61.4mph 24.33 28.72 12.82 10.14 71.6mph 47.30
2 Charlie BIGGS Jedi 2.72 85.0mph 18.25 22.05 11.46 8.80 96.0mph 38.51

61 - Anthony SHEARMAN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 3.01 77.6mph 19.96 24.06 12.57 11.58 75.8mph 44.11
2 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 2.89 78.4mph 19.32 23.17 12.35 11.52 76.0mph 43.21

3 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 2.79 77.1mph 19.40 23.22 12.07 11.34 76.0mph 42.82
4 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 3.29 75.8mph 20.20 23.92 12.08 11.33 76.3mph 43.62

62 - James WHITE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.66 88.7mph 16.72 19.89 10.51 9.27 90.1mph 36.52
2 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.66 88.7mph 16.49 19.76 10.30 9.16 90.9mph 35.97

64 - Phil PRICE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.14 92.0mph 16.96 20.72 11.52 9.18 91.6mph 37.66
2 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.25 92.8mph 16.81 20.31 11.26 8.86 96.4mph 36.94
3 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.52 95.5mph 17.18 20.65 11.37 8.96 97.6mph 37.52
4 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.59 88.0mph 18.67 22.36 13.23 9.73 92.8mph 41.64

65 - Philip PICKERING

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 2.92 67.5mph 21.18 25.67 13.35 12.76 64.8mph 47.29
2 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.00 69.6mph 21.01 25.20 13.21 12.82 65.9mph 47.05
3 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.00 68.1mph 21.00 25.35 13.21 12.78 66.3mph 47.00
4 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 2.97 65.5mph 20.78 24.96 12.70 12.61 67.3mph 46.11

66 - Rob JONES

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 3.05 70.5mph 22.47 26.45 12.67 12.46 66.9mph 47.62

2 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 3.03 73.1mph 21.73 25.59 12.19 12.11 68.8mph 46.04
3 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 3.17 72.3mph 21.86 25.75 12.30 12.34 68.4mph 46.51

4 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 2.88 73.3mph 21.23 25.01 12.05 12.69 66.1mph 45.97
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67 - Steven JACKMAN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.44 77.9mph 18.20 21.64 11.45 10.97 77.1mph 40.63

2 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.48 78.2mph 18.37 21.83 11.57 11.06 77.4mph 41.01
3 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.51 77.6mph 18.41 21.90 11.35 10.95 77.9mph 40.72

4 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.48 79.0mph 17.97 21.23 10.98 10.97 77.9mph 39.92

68 - Steve COX

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.26 95.5mph 16.37 20.45 11.54 9.15 98.9mph 37.07
2 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.24 96.0mph 16.26 19.97 11.08 8.90 96.8mph 36.25

69 - Steve SIMS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.75 74.5mph 19.12 22.84 11.08 11.04 77.9mph 41.25
2 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.85 74.8mph 19.32 22.80 11.13 10.99 78.7mph 41.45
3 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.79 76.0mph 19.28 22.94 11.16 10.83 79.3mph 41.27
4 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.71 75.8mph 19.06 22.54 10.93 10.90 78.4mph 40.91
5 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.73 74.5mph 19.16 22.72 11.11 10.80 79.8mph 41.08
6 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.76 75.8mph 19.14 22.61 10.92 10.76 79.8mph 40.82

71 - Stuart LUGGER

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.87 83.4mph 17.85 21.33 10.80 10.00 85.3mph 38.67
2 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.70 81.0mph 17.83 21.24 10.77 10.19 82.8mph 38.79
3 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.74 82.8mph 17.65 21.20 10.77 10.04 84.4mph 38.47
4 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.76 83.7mph 17.48 20.93 10.69 9.94 86.0mph 38.12
5 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.62 84.4mph 17.04 20.44 10.50 9.94 86.0mph 37.48

73 - Tim PITFIELD

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.66 93.9mph 16.27 19.67 10.00 8.84 95.5mph 35.12

75 - David NUTLAND

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.93 75.8mph 19.68 23.28 11.30 10.95 72.3mph 41.94
2 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.92 76.8mph 19.05 22.54 11.09 10.74 77.1mph 40.89

744 - Rebecca CROCOMBE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.55 82.5mph 18.30 21.81 11.19 10.13 81.3mph 39.63
2 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.51 77.9mph 18.85 22.68 11.39 10.25 80.4mph 40.50
3 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.51 84.0mph 18.27 22.10 11.48 10.17 81.0mph 39.93
4 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.53 86.3mph 18.26 22.01 11.48 10.11 82.8mph 39.85

749 - Tony BONFIELD

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.63 102.6mph 16.18 19.19 9.59 8.11 104.5mph 33.89
2 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.69 102.6mph 15.84 18.93 9.83 8.11 104.0mph 33.80
3 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.66 102.6mph 15.66 18.69 9.56 8.06 104.5mph 33.28
4 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.59 102.1mph 15.91 19.03 9.67 8.22 104.0mph 33.81

750 - Jennie STANGLE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.26 92.0mph 16.22 19.60 10.48 8.57 102.1mph 35.27

2 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.19 92.0mph 16.13 19.50 10.66 8.83 97.2mph 35.63
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3 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.49 89.8mph 16.43 19.63 10.27 8.71 98.5mph 35.42
4 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.26 90.9mph 16.20 19.57 10.27 8.75 101.6mph 35.22
5 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.25 92.0mph 16.21 19.53 10.84 8.82 96.0mph 35.87

753 - Roger BIGGS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Roger BIGGS Jedi 2.98 72.1mph 19.66 23.42 11.39 8.56 88.7mph 39.62
2 Roger BIGGS Jedi 3.43 87.3mph 18.61 22.40 11.00 8.52 90.9mph 38.14

770 - Kim CHILVER

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Kim CHILVER Smith Mark 3 2.79 73.3mph 20.08 23.78 12.17 15.99 43.3mph 48.25
2 Kim CHILVER Smith Mark 3 2.99 72.3mph 20.45 24.42 12.33 11.84 69.0mph 44.62
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Gurston Down Test Day

Afternoon Runs - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 19 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.30 113.5mph 13.76 16.66 8.93 7.32 112.9mph 30.01
2 19 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.53 112.9mph 14.12 16.96 8.95 7.47 111.8mph 30.55
3 19 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.46 111.2mph 14.15 17.20 9.15 7.38 112.4mph 30.68
4 30 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.52 109.1mph 14.45 17.27 9.01 7.70 106.5mph 31.16
5 49 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.51 102.6mph 14.49 17.29 8.95 7.93 104.5mph 31.38
6 30 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.61 110.1mph 14.69 17.56 9.14 7.79 103.5mph 31.63
7 49 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.49 102.1mph 14.46 17.30 9.18 8.02 104.0mph 31.67
8 30 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.35 109.1mph 14.55 17.82 9.52 7.65 106.5mph 31.72
9 49 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.54 102.6mph 14.61 17.57 9.21 7.97 104.5mph 31.80

10 49 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.53 101.6mph 14.62 17.51 9.20 8.00 103.5mph 31.82
11 30 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.42 108.0mph 14.73 17.97 9.59 7.71 106.5mph 32.03
12 32 James MOORE Empire 2.39 106.0mph 14.41 17.70 9.66 8.04 104.5mph 32.11
13 32 James MOORE Empire 2.54 107.0mph 14.47 17.53 9.75 8.29 103.0mph 32.51
14 50 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.22 99.4mph 14.98 18.01 9.98 8.30 104.5mph 33.27
15 749 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.66 102.6mph 15.66 18.69 9.56 8.06 104.5mph 33.28
16 33 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.66 102.1mph 16.01 19.44 10.22 7.45 103.5mph 33.69
17 50 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.26 97.2mph 15.35 18.50 10.04 8.34 104.0mph 33.74
18 749 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.69 102.6mph 15.84 18.93 9.83 8.11 104.0mph 33.80
19 749 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.59 102.1mph 15.91 19.03 9.67 8.22 104.0mph 33.81
20 749 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.63 102.6mph 16.18 19.19 9.59 8.11 104.5mph 33.89
21 39 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.54 101.2mph 16.03 19.11 9.82 8.45 96.8mph 34.30
22 41 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.51 103.0mph 16.45 20.25 10.61 7.63 100.7mph 34.70
23 39 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.68 103.5mph 16.15 19.20 10.02 8.52 96.0mph 34.70
24 73 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.66 93.9mph 16.27 19.67 10.00 8.84 95.5mph 35.12
25 750 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.26 90.9mph 16.20 19.57 10.27 8.75 101.6mph 35.22
26 750 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.26 92.0mph 16.22 19.60 10.48 8.57 102.1mph 35.27
27 41 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.54 111.2mph 16.15 19.51 10.72 8.44 87.0mph 35.32
28 750 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.49 89.8mph 16.43 19.63 10.27 8.71 98.5mph 35.42
29 39 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.95 103.5mph 16.77 20.08 10.25 8.56 89.1mph 35.59
30 750 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.19 92.0mph 16.13 19.50 10.66 8.83 97.2mph 35.63
31 26 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.36 98.5mph 16.54 20.19 10.32 8.94 97.6mph 35.81
32 750 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.25 92.0mph 16.21 19.53 10.84 8.82 96.0mph 35.87
33 62 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.66 88.7mph 16.49 19.76 10.30 9.16 90.9mph 35.97
34 68 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.24 96.0mph 16.26 19.97 11.08 8.90 96.8mph 36.25
35 26 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.32 92.4mph 16.64 20.33 10.55 9.20 95.1mph 36.40
36 62 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.66 88.7mph 16.72 19.89 10.51 9.27 90.1mph 36.52
37 64 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.25 92.8mph 16.81 20.31 11.26 8.86 96.4mph 36.94
38 26 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.62 97.6mph 17.37 20.80 10.35 9.27 92.0mph 37.00
39 68 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.26 95.5mph 16.37 20.45 11.54 9.15 98.9mph 37.07
40 35 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.45 85.3mph 17.01 20.22 10.39 10.06 82.2mph 37.47
41 71 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.62 84.4mph 17.04 20.44 10.50 9.94 86.0mph 37.48
42 64 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.52 95.5mph 17.18 20.65 11.37 8.96 97.6mph 37.52
43 35 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.53 84.4mph 17.05 20.37 10.45 10.03 83.1mph 37.54
44 35 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.59 85.7mph 17.11 20.28 10.47 9.98 82.5mph 37.56
45 64 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.14 92.0mph 16.96 20.72 11.52 9.18 91.6mph 37.66
46 31 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.30 81.6mph 17.01 20.24 10.64 10.06 84.7mph 37.71
47 31 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.13 82.8mph 16.47 19.83 11.05 10.19 84.0mph 37.72
48 31 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.40 82.5mph 17.11 20.35 10.64 10.06 85.3mph 37.82
49 35 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.57 85.7mph 17.34 20.60 10.43 10.04 82.5mph 37.82
50 31 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.16 82.5mph 16.57 19.84 11.07 10.43 83.1mph 38.07
51 71 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.76 83.7mph 17.48 20.93 10.69 9.94 86.0mph 38.12
52 753 Roger BIGGS Jedi 3.43 87.3mph 18.61 22.40 11.00 8.52 90.9mph 38.14
53 22 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.64 81.3mph 17.35 20.65 10.39 10.52 78.7mph 38.26
54 35 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.50 83.7mph 17.78 21.04 10.45 10.11 82.5mph 38.35
55 71 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.74 82.8mph 17.65 21.20 10.77 10.04 84.4mph 38.47
56 53 Charlie BIGGS Jedi 2.72 85.0mph 18.25 22.05 11.46 8.80 96.0mph 38.51
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Afternoon Runs - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

57 22 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.65 77.9mph 17.72 20.96 10.35 10.57 78.7mph 38.65
58 71 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.87 83.4mph 17.85 21.33 10.80 10.00 85.3mph 38.67
59 71 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.70 81.0mph 17.83 21.24 10.77 10.19 82.8mph 38.79
60 23 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.89 79.6mph 17.83 21.17 10.66 10.57 79.3mph 39.06
61 22 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.62 78.4mph 17.89 21.18 10.53 10.73 77.6mph 39.16
62 23 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.91 79.0mph 17.99 21.21 10.68 10.58 79.6mph 39.26
63 22 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.71 81.3mph 18.01 21.41 10.61 10.63 78.4mph 39.27
64 23 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.83 79.3mph 18.00 21.34 10.72 10.61 79.6mph 39.34
65 44 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.52 81.9mph 18.48 21.91 10.79 10.12 83.1mph 39.39
66 22 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.70 77.6mph 17.75 20.93 10.89 10.74 77.9mph 39.39
67 44 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.57 82.8mph 18.57 22.00 10.77 10.18 82.2mph 39.53
68 753 Roger BIGGS Jedi 2.98 72.1mph 19.66 23.42 11.39 8.56 88.7mph 39.62
69 744 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.55 82.5mph 18.30 21.81 11.19 10.13 81.3mph 39.63
70 23 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.94 78.7mph 18.17 21.50 10.95 10.60 79.6mph 39.73
71 744 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.53 86.3mph 18.26 22.01 11.48 10.11 82.8mph 39.85
72 67 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.48 79.0mph 17.97 21.23 10.98 10.97 77.9mph 39.92
73 744 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.51 84.0mph 18.27 22.10 11.48 10.17 81.0mph 39.93
74 44 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.65 75.0mph 19.25 22.77 10.82 10.16 82.5mph 40.23
75 744 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.51 77.9mph 18.85 22.68 11.39 10.25 80.4mph 40.50
76 67 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.44 77.9mph 18.20 21.64 11.45 10.97 77.1mph 40.63
77 67 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.51 77.6mph 18.41 21.90 11.35 10.95 77.9mph 40.72
78 16 John EGAN MG Midget 2.48 76.3mph 18.43 22.18 11.42 10.88 76.6mph 40.74
79 16 John EGAN MG Midget 2.60 76.8mph 18.07 21.99 11.61 11.12 75.0mph 40.81
80 34 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.68 79.8mph 19.75 23.88 11.22 9.84 84.4mph 40.82
81 69 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.76 75.8mph 19.14 22.61 10.92 10.76 79.8mph 40.82
82 16 John EGAN MG Midget 2.54 77.6mph 18.27 22.14 11.71 10.84 75.8mph 40.83
83 75 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.92 76.8mph 19.05 22.54 11.09 10.74 77.1mph 40.89
84 69 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.71 75.8mph 19.06 22.54 10.93 10.90 78.4mph 40.91
85 67 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.48 78.2mph 18.37 21.83 11.57 11.06 77.4mph 41.01
86 69 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.73 74.5mph 19.16 22.72 11.11 10.80 79.8mph 41.08
87 16 John EGAN MG Midget 2.70 73.3mph 19.02 22.71 11.30 10.84 76.6mph 41.17
88 69 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.75 74.5mph 19.12 22.84 11.08 11.04 77.9mph 41.25
89 69 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.79 76.0mph 19.28 22.94 11.16 10.83 79.3mph 41.27
90 69 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.85 74.8mph 19.32 22.80 11.13 10.99 78.7mph 41.45
91 20 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.65 81.3mph 18.23 21.68 11.86 11.42 79.8mph 41.52
92 21 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.29 74.8mph 18.81 22.25 11.31 11.47 72.3mph 41.59
93 64 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.59 88.0mph 18.67 22.36 13.23 9.73 92.8mph 41.64
94 18 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 2.90 75.3mph 18.73 21.93 11.19 11.77 70.5mph 41.70
95 21 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.35 74.5mph 19.01 22.29 11.18 11.63 72.1mph 41.82
96 18 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 2.92 75.5mph 18.70 21.87 11.18 11.97 69.4mph 41.86
97 75 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.93 75.8mph 19.68 23.28 11.30 10.95 72.3mph 41.94
98 21 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.35 74.8mph 18.86 22.25 11.42 11.68 71.4mph 41.96
99 20 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.74 81.3mph 19.06 22.74 12.28 10.90 81.3mph 42.25

100 18 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.00 74.0mph 19.29 22.60 11.36 11.73 71.2mph 42.40
101 34 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.94 78.2mph 21.10 25.14 11.26 10.09 75.3mph 42.46
102 31 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.29 72.6mph 18.25 21.47 11.29 12.99 62.4mph 42.55
103 34 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.77 77.9mph 20.70 25.12 11.71 10.14 77.4mph 42.57
104 18 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.00 73.8mph 19.22 22.30 11.60 11.80 70.7mph 42.64
105 20 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.80 81.6mph 19.22 23.02 12.75 10.68 81.3mph 42.65
106 31 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.47 72.3mph 18.21 21.50 11.53 13.06 52.8mph 42.80
107 61 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 2.79 77.1mph 19.40 23.22 12.07 11.34 76.0mph 42.82
108 18 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.05 73.3mph 19.37 22.89 11.66 11.84 70.3mph 42.87
109 61 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 2.89 78.4mph 19.32 23.17 12.35 11.52 76.0mph 43.21
110 36 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.73 74.0mph 19.41 23.35 12.45 11.37 63.7mph 43.23
111 34 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.88 77.9mph 20.88 25.19 11.97 10.53 73.3mph 43.39
112 36 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.51 74.3mph 19.70 23.65 12.28 11.49 62.4mph 43.47
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Gurston Down Test Day

Afternoon Runs - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

113 61 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 3.29 75.8mph 20.20 23.92 12.08 11.33 76.3mph 43.62
114 36 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.55 71.6mph 20.12 24.25 12.83 10.82 76.6mph 43.78
115 24 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.42 76.3mph 20.41 24.70 12.29 11.27 73.5mph 43.98
116 61 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 3.01 77.6mph 19.96 24.06 12.57 11.58 75.8mph 44.11
117 36 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.57 69.0mph 20.16 23.87 12.93 11.09 66.7mph 44.19
118 17 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 3.06 72.6mph 20.20 24.15 12.27 12.02 70.1mph 44.50
119 770 Kim CHILVER Smith Mark 3 2.99 72.3mph 20.45 24.42 12.33 11.84 69.0mph 44.62
120 16 John EGAN MG Midget 2.58 76.8mph 18.80 24.74 14.95 10.93 76.3mph 44.69
121 24 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.45 77.1mph 20.80 25.06 12.76 11.37 74.3mph 44.94
122 24 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.50 76.8mph 20.95 25.23 12.48 11.52 70.7mph 44.96
123 17 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.90 68.4mph 20.44 24.44 12.65 12.16 70.1mph 45.26
124 38 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.57 69.4mph 20.56 24.56 12.54 12.32 68.4mph 45.43
125 38 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.51 69.0mph 20.54 24.32 12.21 12.69 67.3mph 45.45
126 14 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.69 71.9mph 20.34 24.29 12.63 12.60 66.3mph 45.57
127 14 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.68 70.1mph 20.63 24.37 12.32 12.64 66.1mph 45.60
128 44 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.64 84.7mph 18.56 22.67 16.51 10.56 77.4mph 45.64
129 15 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.75 71.0mph 20.13 23.91 12.63 12.95 66.7mph 45.71
130 14 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.63 71.6mph 20.47 24.41 12.59 12.69 65.4mph 45.76
131 38 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.53 71.0mph 20.36 24.42 12.76 12.64 65.2mph 45.78
132 38 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.56 65.4mph 20.79 24.78 12.60 12.44 67.1mph 45.84
133 17 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.95 68.8mph 20.83 25.05 12.71 12.30 70.5mph 45.85
134 15 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.88 71.0mph 20.74 24.60 12.62 12.60 66.9mph 45.96
135 66 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 2.88 73.3mph 21.23 25.01 12.05 12.69 66.1mph 45.97
136 38 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.62 71.2mph 20.70 24.78 12.81 12.46 68.1mph 45.98
137 66 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 3.03 73.1mph 21.73 25.59 12.19 12.11 68.8mph 46.04
138 15 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.83 70.1mph 20.43 23.72 13.13 12.51 67.9mph 46.08
139 65 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 2.97 65.5mph 20.78 24.96 12.70 12.61 67.3mph 46.11
140 37 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.71 69.0mph 20.62 24.68 13.15 12.49 68.1mph 46.27
141 15 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.95 69.0mph 21.02 24.90 12.58 12.68 67.3mph 46.29
142 15 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.81 68.6mph 20.65 24.70 12.88 12.94 66.7mph 46.48
143 66 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 3.17 72.3mph 21.86 25.75 12.30 12.34 68.4mph 46.51
144 24 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.54 71.2mph 21.89 26.43 13.07 11.56 69.6mph 46.53
145 15 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.83 69.6mph 20.66 24.73 12.92 12.99 62.6mph 46.59
146 37 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.62 64.4mph 21.01 24.80 12.90 12.72 67.3mph 46.64
147 38 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.54 65.7mph 21.24 25.49 12.99 12.54 67.1mph 46.77
148 14 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.61 68.6mph 21.24 25.37 12.91 12.69 65.7mph 46.85
149 65 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.00 68.1mph 21.00 25.35 13.21 12.78 66.3mph 47.00
150 65 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.00 69.6mph 21.01 25.20 13.21 12.82 65.9mph 47.05
151 65 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 2.92 67.5mph 21.18 25.67 13.35 12.76 64.8mph 47.29
152 53 Charlie BIGGS Jedi 2.99 61.4mph 24.33 28.72 12.82 10.14 71.6mph 47.30
153 42 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.65 64.6mph 21.36 25.04 12.07 14.14 57.5mph 47.59
154 66 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 3.05 70.5mph 22.47 26.45 12.67 12.46 66.9mph 47.62
155 42 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.73 62.8mph 21.45 24.88 11.97 14.28 56.6mph 47.71
156 770 Kim CHILVER Smith Mark 3 2.79 73.3mph 20.08 23.78 12.17 15.99 43.3mph 48.25
157 42 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.74 62.3mph 21.81 25.35 12.09 14.38 56.4mph 48.28
158 40 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.67 64.4mph 21.08 24.94 12.98 14.30 56.6mph 48.37
159 40 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.63 64.6mph 21.25 25.08 12.63 14.57 55.7mph 48.46
160 42 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.73 62.3mph 21.95 25.66 12.25 14.50 55.7mph 48.71
161 42 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.70 61.7mph 21.72 25.50 12.23 14.78 54.2mph 48.74
162 40 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.69 63.5mph 21.43 25.45 12.93 14.44 56.2mph 48.80
163 40 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.86 62.4mph 21.87 25.84 13.45 14.88 54.2mph 50.21
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Gurston Down Test Day

All Runs - COMBINED RESULTS

14 - Allen MOORE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.82 56.9mph 23.18 27.28 13.08 12.66 66.7mph 48.93
2 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.64 66.3mph 21.50 25.59 12.95 12.70 66.3mph 47.15
3 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.69 67.9mph 20.93 24.89 12.76 12.67 65.9mph 46.37
4 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.61 68.6mph 21.24 25.37 12.91 12.69 65.7mph 46.85
5 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.68 70.1mph 20.63 24.37 12.32 12.64 66.1mph 45.60
6 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.63 71.6mph 20.47 24.41 12.59 12.69 65.4mph 45.76
7 Allen MOORE Toyota MR2 MK3 2.69 71.9mph 20.34 24.29 12.63 12.60 66.3mph 45.57

15 - David GILL

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 David GILL Fiat Punto 3.07 69.6mph 21.22 24.82 12.53 12.70 63.0mph 46.45
2 David GILL Fiat Punto 3.03 69.6mph 21.24 24.89 12.56 12.82 64.8mph 46.62
3 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.97 70.7mph 20.31 23.58 13.81 13.28 63.3mph 47.42
4 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.88 71.0mph 20.74 24.60 12.62 12.60 66.9mph 45.96
5 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.83 70.1mph 20.43 23.72 13.13 12.51 67.9mph 46.08
6 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.95 69.0mph 21.02 24.90 12.58 12.68 67.3mph 46.29
7 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.75 71.0mph 20.13 23.91 12.63 12.95 66.7mph 45.71
8 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.83 69.6mph 20.66 24.73 12.92 12.99 62.6mph 46.59
9 David GILL Fiat Punto 2.81 68.6mph 20.65 24.70 12.88 12.94 66.7mph 46.48

16 - John EGAN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 John EGAN MG Midget 2.67 69.6mph 20.70 24.87 12.46 11.05 74.5mph 44.22
2 John EGAN MG Midget 2.51 78.4mph 18.95 22.61 12.08 11.06 75.5mph 42.09
3 John EGAN MG Midget 2.85 70.7mph 20.67 24.69 11.97 10.92 75.8mph 43.57
4 John EGAN MG Midget 2.58 76.8mph 18.80 24.74 14.95 10.93 76.3mph 44.69
5 John EGAN MG Midget 2.70 73.3mph 19.02 22.71 11.30 10.84 76.6mph 41.17
6 John EGAN MG Midget 2.48 76.3mph 18.43 22.18 11.42 10.88 76.6mph 40.74
7 John EGAN MG Midget 2.54 77.6mph 18.27 22.14 11.71 10.84 75.8mph 40.83
8 John EGAN MG Midget 2.60 76.8mph 18.07 21.99 11.61 11.12 75.0mph 40.81

17 - Kevin TAYLOR

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.96 71.0mph 21.04 25.00 12.37 12.02 69.6mph 45.44
2 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 3.02 74.5mph 19.94 23.91 12.96 12.09 68.8mph 45.00

3 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.88 68.4mph 20.74 24.85 12.43 12.01 68.1mph 45.19
4 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 3.06 72.6mph 20.20 24.15 12.27 12.02 70.1mph 44.50

5 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.95 68.8mph 20.83 25.05 12.71 12.30 70.5mph 45.85
6 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.90 68.4mph 20.44 24.44 12.65 12.16 70.1mph 45.26

18 - Kieran STEVENS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.34 71.2mph 21.16 25.18 12.55 12.14 70.1mph 45.87
2 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.17 74.0mph 19.49 22.91 13.49 11.85 70.5mph 44.84
3 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.14 73.3mph 20.13 23.58 11.71 11.96 69.6mph 43.81
4 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.05 73.3mph 19.37 22.89 11.66 11.84 70.3mph 42.87
5 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.00 73.8mph 19.22 22.30 11.60 11.80 70.7mph 42.64
6 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 3.00 74.0mph 19.29 22.60 11.36 11.73 71.2mph 42.40
7 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 2.92 75.5mph 18.70 21.87 11.18 11.97 69.4mph 41.86
8 Kieran STEVENS Vauxhall Corsa B 2.90 75.3mph 18.73 21.93 11.19 11.77 70.5mph 41.70

19 - Jason TUNNICLIFFE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.53 109.6mph 15.06 18.27 9.56 7.66 106.5mph 32.30
2 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.65 110.1mph 14.87 17.80 9.35 7.45 109.6mph 31.69
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Gurston Down Test Day

All Runs - COMBINED RESULTS

3 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.65 111.8mph 14.96 17.98 9.44 7.41 111.2mph 31.82
4 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.46 111.2mph 14.15 17.20 9.15 7.38 112.4mph 30.68
5 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.53 112.9mph 14.12 16.96 8.95 7.47 111.8mph 30.55
6 Jason TUNNICLIFFE Empire evo 3 2.30 113.5mph 13.76 16.66 8.93 7.32 112.9mph 30.01

20 - Trevor MCMASTER

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.59 80.4mph 18.83 22.62 12.14 11.95 55.2mph 42.93

2 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.72 81.3mph 18.89 22.68 12.46 10.87 80.4mph 42.23
3 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.79 81.0mph 19.26 23.10 12.64 18.99 36.0mph 50.91

4 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.80 81.6mph 19.22 23.02 12.75 10.68 81.3mph 42.65
5 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.74 81.3mph 19.06 22.74 12.28 10.90 81.3mph 42.25

6 Trevor MCMASTER Porsche Cayman (981) 2.65 81.3mph 18.23 21.68 11.86 11.42 79.8mph 41.52

21 - Alex WARD

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.52 70.7mph 20.66 24.42 12.25 12.04 69.9mph 44.96
2 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.44 73.8mph 19.72 23.34 11.88 11.83 70.7mph 43.44
3 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.36 72.1mph 19.53 23.12 11.60 11.58 71.4mph 42.71
4 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.35 74.8mph 18.86 22.25 11.42 11.68 71.4mph 41.96
5 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.35 74.5mph 19.01 22.29 11.18 11.63 72.1mph 41.82
6 Alex WARD Subaru Impreza 2.29 74.8mph 18.81 22.25 11.31 11.47 72.3mph 41.59

22 - Andrew MATHIS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.87 76.6mph 19.31 23.04 11.34 10.95 76.8mph 41.61
2 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.91 79.0mph 18.78 22.21 10.81 11.00 77.1mph 40.60
3 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.71 79.8mph 18.16 21.60 10.68 10.70 77.9mph 39.55
4 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.62 78.4mph 17.89 21.18 10.53 10.73 77.6mph 39.16
5 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.71 81.3mph 18.01 21.41 10.61 10.63 78.4mph 39.27
6 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.70 77.6mph 17.75 20.93 10.89 10.74 77.9mph 39.39
7 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.65 77.9mph 17.72 20.96 10.35 10.57 78.7mph 38.65
8 Andrew MATHIS Van Diemen RF89 2.64 81.3mph 17.35 20.65 10.39 10.52 78.7mph 38.26

23 - Daniel FRIEL

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 3.00 77.6mph 19.00 22.59 11.24 10.73 79.3mph 40.98
2 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.86 79.3mph 17.93 21.28 10.70 10.60 79.3mph 39.23
3 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.95 78.4mph 18.59 22.01 10.85 10.69 79.3mph 40.14
4 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.94 78.7mph 18.17 21.50 10.95 10.60 79.6mph 39.73
5 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.91 79.0mph 17.99 21.21 10.68 10.58 79.6mph 39.26
6 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.89 79.6mph 17.83 21.17 10.66 10.57 79.3mph 39.06
7 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.83 79.3mph 18.00 21.34 10.72 10.61 79.6mph 39.34

24 - James DEAN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.99 63.7mph 24.72 29.60 14.25 13.29 55.5mph 52.27

2 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.92 66.9mph 23.27 28.28 13.86 12.34 64.0mph 49.48
3 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.61 70.3mph 22.13 26.78 13.00 11.85 65.9mph 47.00

4 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.54 71.2mph 21.89 26.43 13.07 11.56 69.6mph 46.53
5 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.50 76.8mph 20.95 25.23 12.48 11.52 70.7mph 44.96

6 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.45 77.1mph 20.80 25.06 12.76 11.37 74.3mph 44.94
7 James DEAN Rudeani Special 2.42 76.3mph 20.41 24.70 12.29 11.27 73.5mph 43.98

26 - Ian BAXTER

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.56 93.9mph 17.75 21.54 10.68 8.93 97.2mph 37.37
2 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.39 94.3mph 17.10 20.64 10.49 9.03 92.8mph 36.63
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Gurston Down Test Day

All Runs - COMBINED RESULTS

3 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.48 98.1mph 17.15 20.79 10.68 8.85 92.4mph 36.70
4 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.32 92.4mph 16.64 20.33 10.55 9.20 95.1mph 36.40
5 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.62 97.6mph 17.37 20.80 10.35 9.27 92.0mph 37.00
6 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.36 98.5mph 16.54 20.19 10.32 8.94 97.6mph 35.81

30 - Steve HOLLAND

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.77 109.6mph 16.16 19.85 10.40 7.79 106.5mph 34.35

2 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.55 112.4mph 15.50 18.93 9.91 7.67 104.0mph 33.09
3 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.46 112.4mph 14.83 18.23 9.76 7.42 110.1mph 32.03

4 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.42 108.0mph 14.73 17.97 9.59 7.71 106.5mph 32.03
5 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.61 110.1mph 14.69 17.56 9.14 7.79 103.5mph 31.63

6 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.35 109.1mph 14.55 17.82 9.52 7.65 106.5mph 31.72
7 Steve HOLLAND Force TA 2.52 109.1mph 14.45 17.27 9.01 7.70 106.5mph 31.16

31 - Richard MULLIS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.33 80.1mph 17.90 21.68 11.19 10.01 84.4mph 39.10
2 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.31 66.3mph 20.46 24.49 13.49 17.67 42.3mph 51.62
3 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.38 83.4mph 17.02 20.46 10.80 9.95 85.7mph 37.77
4 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.13 82.8mph 16.47 19.83 11.05 10.19 84.0mph 37.72
5 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.40 82.5mph 17.11 20.35 10.64 10.06 85.3mph 37.82
6 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.30 81.6mph 17.01 20.24 10.64 10.06 84.7mph 37.71
7 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.16 82.5mph 16.57 19.84 11.07 10.43 83.1mph 38.07
8 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.29 72.6mph 18.25 21.47 11.29 12.99 62.4mph 42.55
9 Richard MULLIS Audi TT 2.47 72.3mph 18.21 21.50 11.53 13.06 52.8mph 42.80

32 - James MOORE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 James MOORE Empire 2.73 88.7mph 17.12 21.06 11.39 8.11 104.5mph 36.63
2 James MOORE Empire 2.58 105.0mph 15.87 19.52 10.52 7.96 104.5mph 34.35
3 James MOORE Empire 2.54 107.0mph 14.92 18.15 9.66 7.86 104.5mph 32.45
4 James MOORE Empire 2.39 106.0mph 14.41 17.70 9.66 8.04 104.5mph 32.11
5 James MOORE Empire 2.54 107.0mph 14.47 17.53 9.75 8.29 103.0mph 32.51

33 - Jim HERBERT

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.75 92.0mph 17.08 20.56 10.61 8.82 83.1mph 36.52
2 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.44 90.1mph 15.75 18.71 9.59 7.49 104.0mph 32.84
3 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.27 101.2mph 15.38 18.57 10.47 8.34 101.2mph 34.20
4 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.66 102.1mph 16.01 19.44 10.22 7.45 103.5mph 33.69

34 - Reg ALLEN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 3.50 53.6mph 27.56 32.57 13.97 11.61 58.5mph 53.15

2 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 3.04 65.2mph 22.97 27.48 12.39 11.61 66.3mph 46.99
3 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.77 68.8mph 22.08 26.71 12.19 10.27 71.4mph 44.55

4 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.94 78.2mph 21.10 25.14 11.26 10.09 75.3mph 42.46
5 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.88 77.9mph 20.88 25.19 11.97 10.53 73.3mph 43.39

6 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.77 77.9mph 20.70 25.12 11.71 10.14 77.4mph 42.57
7 Reg ALLEN Jedi Mk4 2.68 79.8mph 19.75 23.88 11.22 9.84 84.4mph 40.82

35 - Luke CHARD-MAPLE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.57 83.4mph 17.76 21.09 10.68 10.08 82.8mph 38.52
2 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.60 86.0mph 17.33 20.97 11.06 10.02 82.5mph 38.43
3 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.57 86.0mph 17.16 20.48 10.61 9.97 83.4mph 37.76
4 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.59 85.7mph 17.11 20.28 10.47 9.98 82.5mph 37.56
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5 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.53 84.4mph 17.05 20.37 10.45 10.03 83.1mph 37.54
6 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.57 85.7mph 17.34 20.60 10.43 10.04 82.5mph 37.82
7 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.50 83.7mph 17.78 21.04 10.45 10.11 82.5mph 38.35
8 Luke CHARD-MAPLE Renault Clio 172 2.45 85.3mph 17.01 20.22 10.39 10.06 82.2mph 37.47

36 - Pauline GOODWIN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.66 74.8mph 20.12 23.82 13.89 11.31 71.2mph 45.34

2 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.53 73.1mph 19.45 22.99 12.29 11.62 65.5mph 43.37
3 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.63 65.4mph 21.08 25.27 12.90 11.11 69.2mph 45.10

4 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.73 74.0mph 19.41 23.35 12.45 11.37 63.7mph 43.23
5 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.55 71.6mph 20.12 24.25 12.83 10.82 76.6mph 43.78

6 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.57 69.0mph 20.16 23.87 12.93 11.09 66.7mph 44.19
7 Pauline GOODWIN Ferrari 328 2.51 74.3mph 19.70 23.65 12.28 11.49 62.4mph 43.47

37 - Malcolm FRANCIS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.68 66.9mph 20.72 24.87 13.48 12.92 67.1mph 47.12
2 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.61 70.5mph 20.63 24.91 13.74 12.81 66.9mph 47.18
3 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.76 69.6mph 20.97 25.43 13.81 13.00 66.5mph 47.79
4 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.62 64.4mph 21.01 24.80 12.90 12.72 67.3mph 46.64
5 Malcolm FRANCIS Mazda MX5 2.71 69.0mph 20.62 24.68 13.15 12.49 68.1mph 46.27

38 - Martin CHIVERS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.62 65.9mph 21.30 25.53 13.01 12.72 68.1mph 47.04
2 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.57 66.1mph 22.24 26.77 13.64 13.59 61.9mph 49.48
3 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.64 66.3mph 21.42 25.67 13.05 13.16 63.5mph 47.63
4 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.51 69.0mph 20.54 24.32 12.21 12.69 67.3mph 45.45
5 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.54 65.7mph 21.24 25.49 12.99 12.54 67.1mph 46.77
6 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.62 71.2mph 20.70 24.78 12.81 12.46 68.1mph 45.98
7 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.57 69.4mph 20.56 24.56 12.54 12.32 68.4mph 45.43
8 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.56 65.4mph 20.79 24.78 12.60 12.44 67.1mph 45.84
9 Martin CHIVERS MG TF160 2.53 71.0mph 20.36 24.42 12.76 12.64 65.2mph 45.78

39 - Martin WATSON

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 3.12 87.0mph 18.62 22.21 12.02 9.04 76.6mph 39.69
2 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.92 95.5mph 17.83 21.50 11.16 8.99 81.3mph 37.99
3 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.93 104.0mph 17.07 20.28 10.77 8.86 85.7mph 36.71
4 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.95 103.5mph 16.77 20.08 10.25 8.56 89.1mph 35.59
5 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.68 103.5mph 16.15 19.20 10.02 8.52 96.0mph 34.70
6 Martin WATSON Jedi MK4 2.54 101.2mph 16.03 19.11 9.82 8.45 96.8mph 34.30

40 - Neil DUNCANSON

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.99 63.5mph 22.87 26.61 14.25 14.85 55.5mph 51.97

2 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.84 63.7mph 22.23 26.09 13.07 14.61 54.6mph 49.93
3 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.80 63.5mph 21.85 25.57 12.87 14.63 55.0mph 49.36

4 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.86 62.4mph 21.87 25.84 13.45 14.88 54.2mph 50.21
5 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.69 63.5mph 21.43 25.45 12.93 14.44 56.2mph 48.80

6 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.67 64.4mph 21.08 24.94 12.98 14.30 56.6mph 48.37
7 Neil DUNCANSON Morgan 4/4 2.63 64.6mph 21.25 25.08 12.63 14.57 55.7mph 48.46

41 - Paul CRUTE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.68 98.5mph 16.99 20.48 10.64 8.13 92.8mph 35.77
2 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.58 98.9mph 17.40 21.06 11.06 8.46 86.3mph 36.93
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3 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.57 103.0mph 16.63 20.21 10.84 8.26 91.3mph 35.73
4 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.51 103.0mph 16.45 20.25 10.61 7.63 100.7mph 34.70
5 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.54 111.2mph 16.15 19.51 10.72 8.44 87.0mph 35.32

42 - Peter RAMSDEN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.83 62.8mph 22.44 26.49 12.75 14.47 55.7mph 49.68
2 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.69 62.3mph 22.01 25.84 12.26 14.46 55.5mph 48.75

3 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.66 62.6mph 22.04 25.72 12.42 14.70 55.0mph 49.16
4 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.70 61.7mph 21.72 25.50 12.23 14.78 54.2mph 48.74

5 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.73 62.3mph 21.95 25.66 12.25 14.50 55.7mph 48.71
6 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.74 62.3mph 21.81 25.35 12.09 14.38 56.4mph 48.28

7 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.73 62.8mph 21.45 24.88 11.97 14.28 56.6mph 47.71
8 Peter RAMSDEN MG Midget mk3 2.65 64.6mph 21.36 25.04 12.07 14.14 57.5mph 47.59

44 - Laurence MARKS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.73 79.6mph 19.62 23.46 11.55 10.30 79.3mph 41.47
2 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.59 81.9mph 18.75 22.37 10.99 10.31 81.9mph 40.06
3 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.69 58.2mph 22.93 26.66 11.27 10.45 80.4mph 44.66
4 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.64 84.7mph 18.56 22.67 16.51 10.56 77.4mph 45.64
5 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.57 82.8mph 18.57 22.00 10.77 10.18 82.2mph 39.53
6 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.65 75.0mph 19.25 22.77 10.82 10.16 82.5mph 40.23
7 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.52 81.9mph 18.48 21.91 10.79 10.12 83.1mph 39.39

49 - Ben BONFIELD

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.80 102.1mph 15.15 18.13 9.24 7.92 105.0mph 32.32
2 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.75 102.6mph 14.93 17.81 9.14 7.90 104.5mph 31.98
3 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.62 102.1mph 14.80 17.78 9.28 7.94 104.5mph 32.03
4 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.53 101.6mph 14.62 17.51 9.20 8.00 103.5mph 31.82
5 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.54 102.6mph 14.61 17.57 9.21 7.97 104.5mph 31.80
6 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.51 102.6mph 14.49 17.29 8.95 7.93 104.5mph 31.38
7 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.49 102.1mph 14.46 17.30 9.18 8.02 104.0mph 31.67

50 - Clive STANGLE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.64 90.5mph 16.42 19.45 11.38 8.45 103.0mph 36.25
2 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.32 95.1mph 15.62 18.92 10.56 8.43 104.0mph 34.63
3 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.35 98.5mph 15.34 18.44 10.24 8.23 105.0mph 33.82
4 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.26 97.2mph 15.35 18.50 10.04 8.34 104.0mph 33.74
5 Clive STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.22 99.4mph 14.98 18.01 9.98 8.30 104.5mph 33.27

53 - Charlie BIGGS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Charlie BIGGS Jedi 3.01 63.1mph 23.70 28.04 N/S N/S N/S FAIL
2 Charlie BIGGS Jedi 2.99 61.4mph 24.33 28.72 12.82 10.14 71.6mph 47.30

3 Charlie BIGGS Jedi 2.72 85.0mph 18.25 22.05 11.46 8.80 96.0mph 38.51

61 - Anthony SHEARMAN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 3.32 71.2mph 21.73 26.06 13.28 11.62 74.8mph 46.64
2 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 4.12 75.5mph 21.69 25.79 12.66 11.48 74.0mph 45.84
3 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 3.36 74.3mph 21.13 25.28 12.85 11.58 76.3mph 45.56
4 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 3.01 77.6mph 19.96 24.06 12.57 11.58 75.8mph 44.11
5 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 2.89 78.4mph 19.32 23.17 12.35 11.52 76.0mph 43.21
6 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 2.79 77.1mph 19.40 23.22 12.07 11.34 76.0mph 42.82
7 Anthony SHEARMAN Mazda MX5 ND 3.29 75.8mph 20.20 23.92 12.08 11.33 76.3mph 43.62
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62 - James WHITE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 James WHITE Austin Mini 3.02 88.0mph 17.97 21.36 10.69 9.30 90.1mph 37.97

2 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.77 90.1mph 16.95 20.21 10.34 9.28 89.1mph 36.58
3 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.82 88.7mph 17.05 20.40 10.43 9.35 90.1mph 36.83

4 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.66 88.7mph 16.72 19.89 10.51 9.27 90.1mph 36.52
5 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.66 88.7mph 16.49 19.76 10.30 9.16 90.9mph 35.97

64 - Phil PRICE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.41 91.3mph 17.80 21.42 11.58 9.30 88.7mph 38.69
2 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.29 91.3mph 17.63 21.30 12.03 12.64 57.6mph 42.32
3 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.48 87.7mph 17.96 21.67 11.20 9.33 89.1mph 38.50
4 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.14 92.0mph 16.96 20.72 11.52 9.18 91.6mph 37.66
5 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.25 92.8mph 16.81 20.31 11.26 8.86 96.4mph 36.94
6 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.52 95.5mph 17.18 20.65 11.37 8.96 97.6mph 37.52
7 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.59 88.0mph 18.67 22.36 13.23 9.73 92.8mph 41.64

65 - Philip PICKERING

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.08 61.7mph 23.34 27.70 13.87 14.05 56.4mph 51.27
2 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.18 65.4mph 22.42 26.99 13.57 13.19 58.8mph 49.19
3 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.36 65.5mph 22.56 27.11 13.74 12.68 65.0mph 48.99
4 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 2.92 67.5mph 21.18 25.67 13.35 12.76 64.8mph 47.29
5 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.00 69.6mph 21.01 25.20 13.21 12.82 65.9mph 47.05
6 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 3.00 68.1mph 21.00 25.35 13.21 12.78 66.3mph 47.00
7 Philip PICKERING Mazda MX5 2.97 65.5mph 20.78 24.96 12.70 12.61 67.3mph 46.11

66 - Rob JONES

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 3.43 63.5mph 24.42 28.51 13.34 13.09 63.5mph 50.86
2 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 3.96 62.1mph 24.72 28.63 12.49 12.36 66.3mph 49.58
3 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 2.92 69.0mph 22.55 26.44 12.49 12.14 68.8mph 47.18
4 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 3.05 70.5mph 22.47 26.45 12.67 12.46 66.9mph 47.62
5 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 3.03 73.1mph 21.73 25.59 12.19 12.11 68.8mph 46.04
6 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 3.17 72.3mph 21.86 25.75 12.30 12.34 68.4mph 46.51
7 Rob JONES Ford Escort mk2 2.88 73.3mph 21.23 25.01 12.05 12.69 66.1mph 45.97

67 - Steven JACKMAN

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.64 77.1mph 18.87 22.41 11.71 11.06 76.8mph 41.65
2 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.51 77.6mph 18.38 21.99 11.61 11.12 77.1mph 41.12

3 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.66 78.4mph 18.70 22.13 11.32 10.92 77.9mph 40.95
4 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.44 77.9mph 18.20 21.64 11.45 10.97 77.1mph 40.63

5 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.48 78.2mph 18.37 21.83 11.57 11.06 77.4mph 41.01
6 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.51 77.6mph 18.41 21.90 11.35 10.95 77.9mph 40.72

7 Steven JACKMAN MG MGF 2.48 79.0mph 17.97 21.23 10.98 10.97 77.9mph 39.92

68 - Steve COX

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.22 93.9mph 16.87 20.94 12.34 9.04 94.3mph 38.26
2 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.15 84.0mph 17.37 21.43 11.99 9.13 89.8mph 38.50
3 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.24 96.4mph 16.47 20.43 11.88 8.97 97.6mph 37.33
4 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.26 95.5mph 16.37 20.45 11.54 9.15 98.9mph 37.07
5 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.24 96.0mph 16.26 19.97 11.08 8.90 96.8mph 36.25
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69 - Steve SIMS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.77 74.8mph 19.85 23.70 11.65 11.01 77.6mph 42.52
2 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.90 76.6mph 19.23 22.91 11.37 10.83 78.7mph 41.45
3 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.83 75.0mph 19.19 22.73 11.20 11.27 76.6mph 41.67
4 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.75 74.5mph 19.12 22.84 11.08 11.04 77.9mph 41.25
5 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.85 74.8mph 19.32 22.80 11.13 10.99 78.7mph 41.45
6 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.79 76.0mph 19.28 22.94 11.16 10.83 79.3mph 41.27
7 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.71 75.8mph 19.06 22.54 10.93 10.90 78.4mph 40.91
8 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.73 74.5mph 19.16 22.72 11.11 10.80 79.8mph 41.08
9 Steve SIMS Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.76 75.8mph 19.14 22.61 10.92 10.76 79.8mph 40.82

71 - Stuart LUGGER

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.86 71.0mph 20.13 24.08 12.00 10.40 79.6mph 42.54
2 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.91 81.6mph 19.06 22.71 11.22 10.21 81.3mph 40.51
3 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 3.01 82.2mph 18.48 21.83 10.92 10.30 83.7mph 39.71
4 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.87 83.4mph 17.85 21.33 10.80 10.00 85.3mph 38.67
5 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.70 81.0mph 17.83 21.24 10.77 10.19 82.8mph 38.79
6 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.74 82.8mph 17.65 21.20 10.77 10.04 84.4mph 38.47
7 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.76 83.7mph 17.48 20.93 10.69 9.94 86.0mph 38.12
8 Stuart LUGGER Swift SC93F 2.62 84.4mph 17.04 20.44 10.50 9.94 86.0mph 37.48

72 - Terry GRAVES

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 2.81 93.9mph 17.54 21.62 11.23 8.83 88.0mph 37.61
2 Terry GRAVES Gould DJ55XD 2.87 84.4mph 17.94 21.69 11.21 8.71 95.5mph 37.87

73 - Tim PITFIELD

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.73 94.3mph 16.65 20.16 10.84 8.79 97.6mph 36.29

2 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.67 93.5mph 16.36 19.54 10.20 8.60 98.9mph 35.16
3 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.62 93.2mph 16.41 19.62 10.04 8.87 95.1mph 35.33

4 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.66 93.9mph 16.27 19.67 10.00 8.84 95.5mph 35.12

75 - David NUTLAND

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 3.11 79.3mph 19.06 22.76 11.53 10.74 78.4mph 41.34
2 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.92 74.3mph 19.88 23.46 11.19 11.10 71.9mph 42.18
3 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.96 77.6mph 19.28 22.86 11.24 10.80 78.2mph 41.32
4 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.93 75.8mph 19.68 23.28 11.30 10.95 72.3mph 41.94
5 David NUTLAND BMC Mini Cooper S 2.92 76.8mph 19.05 22.54 11.09 10.74 77.1mph 40.89

744 - Rebecca CROCOMBE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.66 82.2mph 19.45 23.73 12.18 10.45 77.6mph 42.10
2 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.55 79.3mph 19.58 23.80 12.11 10.13 77.4mph 41.83
3 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.62 83.7mph 18.83 22.82 11.61 10.38 79.6mph 40.82
4 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.55 82.5mph 18.30 21.81 11.19 10.13 81.3mph 39.63
5 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.51 77.9mph 18.85 22.68 11.39 10.25 80.4mph 40.50
6 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.51 84.0mph 18.27 22.10 11.48 10.17 81.0mph 39.93
7 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.53 86.3mph 18.26 22.01 11.48 10.11 82.8mph 39.85

749 - Tony BONFIELD

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.82 97.6mph 17.24 20.55 10.18 8.49 100.7mph 35.93
2 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.61 103.5mph 16.04 19.23 9.91 8.17 104.0mph 34.12
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3 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.69 101.2mph 16.03 19.14 9.85 8.22 103.0mph 34.11
4 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.63 102.6mph 16.18 19.19 9.59 8.11 104.5mph 33.89
5 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.69 102.6mph 15.84 18.93 9.83 8.11 104.0mph 33.80
6 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.66 102.6mph 15.66 18.69 9.56 8.06 104.5mph 33.28
7 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.59 102.1mph 15.91 19.03 9.67 8.22 104.0mph 33.81

750 - Jennie STANGLE

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.90 75.3mph 19.17 22.85 11.38 9.03 98.1mph 39.58
2 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.32 90.1mph 16.45 19.81 10.77 8.73 99.4mph 35.95

3 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.76 92.0mph 16.95 20.28 10.39 8.59 101.2mph 35.94
4 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.26 92.0mph 16.22 19.60 10.48 8.57 102.1mph 35.27

5 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.19 92.0mph 16.13 19.50 10.66 8.83 97.2mph 35.63
6 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.49 89.8mph 16.43 19.63 10.27 8.71 98.5mph 35.42

7 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.26 90.9mph 16.20 19.57 10.27 8.75 101.6mph 35.22
8 Jennie STANGLE Mitsubishi  Evo 5 2.25 92.0mph 16.21 19.53 10.84 8.82 96.0mph 35.87

753 - Roger BIGGS

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 Roger BIGGS Jedi 3.14 65.5mph 21.95 26.79 14.05 9.56 75.5mph 45.57
2 Roger BIGGS Jedi 2.98 72.1mph 19.66 23.42 11.39 8.56 88.7mph 39.62
3 Roger BIGGS Jedi 3.43 87.3mph 18.61 22.40 11.00 8.52 90.9mph 38.14

770 - Kim CHILVER

Run No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 Kim CHILVER Smith Mark 3 2.88 67.1mph 22.36 26.86 14.64 13.65 65.7mph 50.65
2 Kim CHILVER Smith Mark 3 2.89 71.4mph 20.46 24.84 13.93 14.79 60.4mph 49.19
3 Kim CHILVER Smith Mark 3 2.79 70.5mph 21.07 25.23 12.59 12.46 68.4mph 46.13
4 Kim CHILVER Smith Mark 3 2.79 73.3mph 20.08 23.78 12.17 15.99 43.3mph 48.25
5 Kim CHILVER Smith Mark 3 2.99 72.3mph 20.45 24.42 12.33 11.84 69.0mph 44.62
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Date: 13/04/2025  Start: 13:04  Finish: 15:55
Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles
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